RESOLUTION NO. 734 TRANSFER OF FUNDS

WHEREAS, on March 15, 1976, the Board of County Commissioners did adopt OrdinancenNo. 580, establishing a "Convention Center - Olympic Hall" Fund into which 2% of the sales tax collected from motels, hotels and lodging businesses in the County and refunded by the State, was to be deposited, and the monies used for expenses and construction of the Convention Center - Olympic Hall at the County Fair Grounds; and

WHEREAS, expenses for this purpose have been expended from the Current Expense Fund, rather than from the "Convention Center - Olympic Hall Fund";

THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the County Treasurer be hereby directed to transfer \$3,526.61 from Current Expense Fund into the "Convention Center - Olympic Hall Fund", to cover above-stated expenditures.

DATED this 28th day of February, 1977

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY, WASHINGTON. MASON Chairman

ATTEST: Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor Treasurer Fair Iva Eva